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หลักสูตรสาขาวิชาภาษาญ่ีปุ่น 
 

Name of the Curriculum :      Bachelor of Arts Program in Japanese 
Name of the Degree          :      (Full) Bachelor of Arts (Japanese) 

                   (Abbr.) B.A. (Japanese) 
 

1. General Education 

    1.1 Language and Communication
36 Credits
12 Credits

001101 ENGL 101 Listening and Speaking in English 3  Credits
001102 ENGL 102 Reading and Writing in English 3 Credits
001201 ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing 3 Credits 

001202 ENGL 202 English in Professional Contexts  3 Credits 

     1.2 Humanities and Social Science 15 Credits 

050100 HUGE 100  Usage of  the Thai Language 3 Credits 

050111 HUGE 111   Man and Quest for Knowledge  3 Credits 

050112 HUGE 112   Reading and Literary World 3 Credits 

050113 HUGE 113   Localism and Globalization 3 Credits 

127100 GOV  100   Politics in Everyday Life 3 Credits 

  or  176100 LAGE 100 Law and Modern World   

  or  751100 ECON 100  Economics for Everyday Life   

    1.3 Science and Mathematics                                                      6  Credits 

201100 SC 100 Integrated Science  3 Credits 

204100  CS 100 Information Technology and Modern Life          3  Credits 

or  206100  MATH 100  Mathematics in Everyday Life   

or  208101  STAT 101    Statistics for Everyday Life and Work   

   1.4 Activities Base Courses                                                       3  Credits 

       050141   HUGE 141 Learning through Activities            2 Credits 

       And any Course in Activities Base Course                                     1  Credit 

2. Field of Specialization  :  a minimum of 103 Credits 

    2.1 Core Courses 37 Credits
001311 ENGL 311   Reading and Writing I 3 Credits 

001312 ENGL 312   Reading and Writing II         3 Credits 

 



2 
 

001210 ENGL 210   Oral Expression I     3 Credits 

or    001230 ENGL 230  Introduction to Language 3 Credits  

001231 ENGL 231   English Phonetics    3 Credits 

 or   001310 ENGL 310   Oral Expression II    3 Credits  

004361 HIST  361   A Review of Japan 3 Credits 

014270 THAI  270   Literary Studies 3 Credits 

018101 JA   101    Fundamental Japanese I 5 Credits 

      018102  JA   102    Fundamental Japanese II 5 Credits 

018225 JA   225    Study of Kanji    3 Credits 

018233  JA   233   Japanese Listening and Speaking I      3 Credits  

018234  JA   234   Japanese Listening and Speaking II          3 Credits 

   2.2 Major  :  a minimum of  51 Credits 

       2.2.1 Requirements 24 Credits 

018203 JA 203 Intermediate Japanese I     3 Credits 

018204  JA 204 Intermediate Japanese II 3 Credits 

018221  JA 221 Japanese Reading and Writing I 3 Credits 

018222 JA 222 Japanese Reading and Writing II 3 Credits 

018321  JA 321 Japanese Reading and Writing III          3 Credits 

018323  JA 323   Japanese Reading and Writing IV         3 Credits 

            Student must choose one of  these following courses:              

           Seminar in Japansese Courses    

018395 JA 395 Japanese Report Writing            3 Credits 

018499 JA 499  Seminar in Japanese 3 Credits 

          Cooperative Education Course   

018498 JA 498   Cooperative Education    6 Credits 

       2.2.2 Specialized Courses for Major:   9 Credits 

              Students may choose one of the following fields of specialization for major study
              2.2.2.1 Japanese Language   

018341 JA 341 Structure of Japanese I         3 Credits 

018342 JA 342 Structure of Japanese II 3 Credits 

018441  JA 441 Structure of Japanese III    3 Credits 
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              2.2.2.2 Japanese Literature   

018351 JA 351  History of Japanese Literature I      3 Credits 

018352 JA 352 History of Japanese Literature II      3 Credits 

018451 JA 451   Modern Japanese Literary Works    3 Credits 

               2.2.2.3 Japanese Studies   

018371 JA 371 Japanese Studies I  3  Credits  

018372 JA 372 Japanese Studies II   3 Credits 

018471 JA 471 Japanese Studies III  3 Credits 

       

      2.2.3 Electives of Major:  a minimum of 18 Credits 

      Students may choose following courses in group 300 as a minimum of    6 Credits 

018331 JA 331 Japanese Listening and Speaking III     3 Credits 

018332 JA 332 Japanese Listening and Speaking IV     3 Credits  

018334 JA 334 Public Speaking 3 Credits 

018355 JA 355 Japanese Drama 3 Credits 

      Students may choose following courses in group 400 as a minimum of   12 Credits   

018421 JA 421   Writing Communication in Japanese 3 Credits 

018433 JA 433 Interpretation I  3 Credits 

018434 JA 434 Interpretation II 3 Credits 

018435 JA 435 Japanese Conversation in Business   3 Credits 

018438 JA 438 Japanese for The thai Tourist Industry        3 Credits 

018467 JA 467 Translation from Japanese into Thai 3 Credits   

018468 JA 468 Translation from Thai into Japanese 3 Credits 

  2.3 Minor (if any) :   a minimum of  15 Credits 

3. Free Electives   :  a minimum of  6 Credits 

           Total   :  a minimum of                145 Credits 
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Study Program  

First Year 

First Semester 

Course Code                  Credits 

001101  ENGL  101  Listening and Speaking in English        3 

018101  JA      101 Fundamental Japanese I               5 

050100 HUGE  100  Usage of the Thai Language               3 

 050111  HUGE  111 Man and Quest for Knowledge    3 

127100  GOV   100  Politics in Everyday Life         

      or  176100 LAGE  100  Law and Modern World 

      or  751100 ECON  100  Economics for Everyday Life    3 

  

Total           17 

 

 

Second semester 

 Course Code                                                                                  Credits 

 001102 ENGL   102    Reading and Writing in English    3 

 014270  THAI   270  Literary  Studies            3 

 018102  JA      102  Fundamental Japanese II    5 

 050112  HUGE  112   Reading and Literary World      3 

 050113  HUGE 113   Localism and Globalization    3 

 201100  SC     100 Integrated Science         3 

    

                                 Total           20 
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            1. Seminar in Japansese Courses  

Second Year 

First Semester 

 Course Code                        Credits 

 001201  ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing     3 

 018203  JA    203  Intermediate Japanese I          3 

 018221   JA    221    Japanese Reading and Writing I         3 

 018225   JA    225  Study of Kanji      3 

 018233  JA    233  Japanese Listening and Speaking I          3 

 Minor               3 

  

                               Total           18 

 

 

Second Semester 

 Course Code                                                                        Credits 

 001202  ENGL  202   English in Professional Contexts           3 

 018204  JA      204  Intermediate Japanese II         3  

 018222  JA      222      Japanese Reading and Writing II         3 

 018234  JA      234      Japanese Listening and Speaking II        3  

          204100 CS     100       Information Technology and Modern Life                   3                               

     or   206100 MATH 100  Mathematics in Everyday Life 

     or   208101  STAT  101       Statistics for Everyday Life and Work    3 

          Minor               3 

 

                               Total           18 

 



6 
 

Third Year 

 

First Semester 

 Course Code                                                                         Credits 

 001311  ENGL 311 Reading and Writing I     3 

 018321  JA     321    Japanese Reading and Writing III        3 

 018341  JA     341  Structure of Japanese I      

     or 018351  JA     351  History of Japanese Literature I  

     or 018371  JA     371  Japanese Studies I            3 

050141 HUGE 141 Learning through Activities    2 

Any Course in Activities Base Coursese      1 

0183… JA 3…  Electives of Major           3 

 Minor          3 

 

                                       Total                    18 

 

Second Semester 

 Course Code                                                                            Credits 

 001312  ENGL 312  Reading and Writing II     3 

 004361  HIST  361  A Review of Japan       3 

 018323 JA    323  Japanese Reading and Writing IV        3 

018342 JA    342  Structure of Japanese II       

      or 018352 JA    352  History of Japanese Literature II 

      or 018372 JA    372  Japanese Studies II     3 

018395 JA    395     Japanese Report Writing    3    

0183… JA    3… Electives of Major            3 

   

                                 Total          18 
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Fourth Year 

 

First Semester 

 Course Code                                                                        Credits 

 001210  ENGL 210 Oral  Expression I      

     or 001230 ENGL 230 Introduction to Language    3 

018441  JA     441  Structure of Japanese III      

     or 018451  JA     451  Modern Japanese Literary Works 

     or 018471  JA     471 Japanese Studies III     3 

0184…  JA      4… Electives of Major            3 

0184… JA      4… Electives of Major            3 

Minor               3 

Elective               3 

 

                               Total          18 

 

 

Second Semester 

 Course Code                                                                                 Credits 

 001231  ENGL  231 English Phonetics      

     or 001310  ENGL  310 Oral  Expression II     3 

 018499  JA     499  Seminars in Japanese        3 

 0184…   JA     4… Electives of Major            3 

 0184…   JA     4… Electives of Major           3 

 Minor               3 

 Elective              3 

  

          Total          18 
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2. Cooperative Education Course 

Second Year 

First Semester 

 Course Code                        Credits 

 001201 ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing     3 

 018203 JA    203  Intermediate Japanese I            3 

 018221  JA    221    Japanese Reading and Writing I         3 

 018225 JA    225  Study of Kanji      3 

 018233 JA    233  Japanese Listening and Speaking I          3 

 Minor               3 

Elective               3 

 

                               Total          21 

 

 

Second Semester 

 Course Code                                                                                  Credits 

 001202   ENGL 202 English in Professional Contexts           3 

 018204  JA     204  Intermediate Japanese II    3  

 018222   JA     222    Japanese Reading and Writing II   3 

 018234   JA     234    Japanese Listening and Speaking II          3  

          204100  CS    100      Information Technology and Modern Life                                                       

     or   206100 MATH 100     Mathematics in Everyday Life 

     or   208101  STAT  101     Statistics for Everyday Life and Work    3 

Minor               3 

Elective               3 

 

                               Total          21 
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Third Year 
 

First Semester 

 Course Code                                                                               Credits 

 001210  ENGL 210 Oral  Expression I      

       or 001230 ENGL 230 Introduction to Language    3 

 001311  ENGL 311 English Reading and Writing I    3 

 018321  JA     321    Japanese Reading and Writing III        3 

 018341  JA     341  Structure of Japanese I         

        or 018351 JA    351  History of Japanese Literature I  

        or 018371 JA    371  Japanese Studies I            3 

050141  HUGE 141 Learning through Activities    2 

Any Course in Activities Base Coursese      1 

 0183… JA      3… Electives of Major           3 

Minor                3 
 

                                  Total           21 

Second Semester 

 Course Code                                                                                 Credits 

 001231  ENGL  231 English Phonetics      

       or 001310  ENGL  310 Oral  Expression II     3 

 001312  ENGL  312  English Reading and Writing II    3 

 004361  HIST   361  A Review of Japan       3 

 018323  JA     323  Japanese Reading and Writing IV        3 

018342   JA     342  Structure of Japanese II         

       or 018352  JA     352  History of Japanese Literature II 

       or 018372  JA     372  Japanese Studies II     3    

0183…  JA      3… Electives of Major            3 

Minor               3 

   

                               Total           21 
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Fourth Year 

 

First Semester       

Course Code                                                                         Credits 

 018441  JA   441  Structure of Japanese III         

     or 018451  JA   451  Modern Japanese Literary Works 

     or 018471  JA   471 Japanese Studies III     3  

0184…  JA   4…  Electives of Major            3 

0184… JA   4…  Electives of Major            3 

0184… JA  4…  Electives of Major            3 

0184… JA  4…  Electives of Major            3 

Minor               3 

 

                               Total           18 

 

 

Second Semester 

 Course Code                                                                             Credits 

 018498   JA 498    Cooperative Education       6 

  

            Total           6 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


